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WEEKLY NEWSLETTER 
Dear Parents 

 

This week the children had a visit from the School Library Service in Farnham to talk to them about the 

Summer Reading Challenge.  This is a fantastic initiative and is aimed at keeping children motivated in their 

reading over the summer holidays.  Please consider involving your children in this scheme.  We will plan a 

celebration of their reading successes on their return to school in the Autumn. 

 

Senior Leadership Structure 

Most of you will know that my working days are Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Fridays.  On Thursdays, 

Mrs Stevens is acting Headteacher.  If you have any urgent queries or concerns on a Thursday, please 

contact Mrs Stevens who will be happy to speak to you. 

 

Keeping Safe Week 

Next week the children will be learning about a variety of themes to keep them safe.  These themes will 

range from internet safety to water and sun safety, road safety and fire safety.  Whilst the dangers of 

playing near water are easy to see, the world of computing and social media is an ever-changing landscape and 

we have a responsibility to ensure that we protect our children from a very young age, and teach them about 

how to keep safe when using a computer and being online. 

 

Parents Meeting - Online Safety 

A Parents’ Meeting about online safety has been organised for next Tuesday, 26 June at 7pm.  Please come 

along and help us to work together for the benefit of keeping our children safe. 

 

PTA Summer Fair 

We look forward to seeing you next Saturday, 30 June, between 11am and 1pm, for this year’s Summer Fair.  

A lot of hard work is being done behind the scenes to make this event a success and to raise funds for our 

school for the benefit of the children.  Let’s hope for a warm, sunny day! 

 

Hope you’ll have a happy weekend. 

Gillian Morris  

Dates Box: 

Mon, 25 June am School photographs – classes and whole school 

Tues, 26 June 7.00pm Parents’ Meeting re online safety 

Sat, 30 June 11.00am – 1.00pm PTA Summer Fair 

Tues, 3 July 9.15 – 11.30am 

1.30 – 2.40pm 

South Farnham School Induction Session 

Waverley Abbey School Induction Session  

Tues, 10 July Lunch + pm Sports Day and picnic 

Wed, 11 July Lunch + pm Sports Day and picnic Reserve 1 

Tues, 17 July TBA Art Exhibition – further details to follow 

Wed, 18 July 2.00pm Helpers’ Tea Party 

Thurs, 19 July pm End of year class parties 

Fri, 20 July 9.00am Leavers’ Service 

Mon, 23 July School closed – INSET DAY 

Tues, 4 Sept School closed – INSET DAY 

Wed, 5 Sept School closed – INSET DAY 

Tues, 2 Oct 9.30-11.30am Open Day 

Wed, 10 Oct 1.30-2.30pm Open Day 

Wed, 17 Oct 9.30-11.30am Open Day 

Fri, 19 Oct End of half-term – school finishes at normal time of 3.00pm 

Mon, 29 Oct First day of 2nd ½ Autumn Term 

Tues, 30 Oct 1.30-2.30pm Open Day 

 


